Guangzhou Aipu Electron Technology Co.，Ltd
Guangzhou Aipu Electron Technology Co., Ltd reserves the copyright and right of final interpretation. Version:A/0 Date: 2023-02-04 Page 1 of 5
DC/DC Converter
KW1-XXXXXE3R3 Series
Typical Features
◆Ultra Wide Input Voltage Range ( 4:1), Output Power 1W
◆High Efficiency up to 82%
◆With remote control Switch-off function

(VDC)
Current(m
A) MAX.
Full
load
Typ.
No
Load
Typ.
uF mVp-p Min. Typ.
KW1-24S3V3E3R3
24 9 - 36
3.3 303 56 3 2200 100 73 75
KW1-24S05E3R3 5 200 53 3 2200 100 77 79
KW1-24S09E3R3 9 111 50 4 1000 100 78 80
KW1-24S12E3R3 12 83 50 4 680 100 80 82
KW1-24S15E3R3 15 67 51 5 470 100 78 80
KW1-24S24E3R3 24 42 49 5 100 100 80 82
KW1-24D05E3R3
24 9 - 36
±5 ±200 53 3 1000 100 77 79
KW1-24D09E3R3 ±9 ±56 50 3 680 100 78 80
KW1-24D12E3R3 ±12 ±42 50 4 470 100 80 82
KW1-24D15E3R3 ±15 ±33 51 5 330 100 78 80
1. The capacitive load of positive and negative output is same.
Input Specifications
Item Test Condition Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Max Input Overshoot Voltage 9-36V Input -0.7 - 50 VDC